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To: ALL JUDGES OF COURTS OF RECORD _

AND ALL AGENCIES DESIGNATED UNDER.

SECTION 18.5, RULE42 OF THE SUPREME COURT OF TENNESSEE

RE: JOHN ARNOLD FITZGERALD

OF DAYTQN, TENNESSEE

Gentlemen:

‘ 301111 Arnold F1tzgevald,attorneyf of Dayton, Tennessee, has been

suspended fromthe practiceof law for a period of one year by order entered

an the: SmremeCourt of Tenniassee cm‘ vaember 128, 1980. Mr. Fitzgerald will

remain suspendedthereafter.wiltil areznstatemem:order15; issued by the Supreme

COME-r

Mr. Fitzgerald was found [guilty-of misconduct for a violation of

Disciplinary Rules 1-102(A)(1K3) (7}(4X5M639 ‘?—102<(A)(3)(7)(3) and 7~109(C) by

affering to attempt to return51653301311 diamond necklace back to the: viciim if she

would not, prosecute criminal charges against his client and thereafter: held "the

stolen necklace in his poSsession. He' alsc represented conflicting intérests by“

representing the indivzdual chargedwith the 1:11an 13f stolen property and the

individualcharged with receiving and concealing the stolen property when their

interests were adverse.

A Hearimg Panel héeu-ti‘ the hhaz'ges brought by Disciplinary Counsel

in behalf of the Disciplinary Board; and.the matter was appealed to the 'Cixcuit

Com-t Di" Rhea County and heard By Honorable William H. Inman, Special Judge,

By designation. The Hearing Panel and. the Circuit Court ordered a. suspenSiGn

fmm the practice of law and anappeal rvvas prosacuted directly to the Supreme

Own. It was the judgmentofi theSupreme Comm: that the findings and suspension

diemreed by the'two tribunals should 'ba affirmed.)

.A copy of; the or‘ffier‘13 attached»

"Va ' 1y yours,

ance Bu Bracy

; . Chief Disciplinary Co '
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BECOR’VED IIN MINUTE BOOK 55, PAGE 724, MINUTES OF THE SUPREME COURT, NASHVILL?’
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Disciplinary Counsel acting pursuant to Rule 42

of this Court filed a petition for disciplinary action

against John Arnold Fitzgerald, an attorney of Dayton. Rhea

County. Tennessee ‘ A Hearing Panel heard the matter and a

de novo review and determination was made in the Circuit

Court of Rhea County by Honorable William H Inman,

‘Special Judge, by designation. The Hearing Panel and the

Circuit Court ordered a suspension from the practice of law

' for one year based on acts of misconduct and an appeal was

prosecuted directly to this Court and considered upon the

transcript of the record from the Circuit Court and the

transcript of evidence before the Hearing Panel. It is the

judgment of this Court that the findings and suspension

decreed by the two tribunals should be and is hereby affirmed

by the Opinion filed on November 3. 1980, which is incorporated

herein by reference.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED that John Arnold Fitzgerald

is suspended from the practice of law in this State for a

period of one year and thereafter until a reinstatement order

is issued by this Court. He 15 further ordered to comply

with Section 18 of Rule $2 of this Court regarding suspended

attorneys. The effeccive date of the entry of this Order

shall be and is NOVenber 18. 1980.

Entered this 18th day of November. 1980s

9%;54%.
gpr The Court

APP van FOR ENTRY: '
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